





11 Compressor Tubing

44-01043-07 Wire Ties

4 |14-00361-02 Cail Kit, Solenoid (DUV)
14-00361-17 Coil
14-00361-09 Screw

5 |76-00866-00 Discharge Unloader Valve (DUV) Kit
81-04230-00 Tube Assembly/Valve Body
40-00091-03 Coupling
44-01043-07 Wire Ties
42-00243-12 O-Ring
68-17368-00 Bracket

34-00655-16

Screw, Cap Hex Head %4-20 x 2.00

Washer, .250 Inner Diameter x .800 Outer Diameter

6
7
8 |34-06053-00
9 |66-U--1--5321-7

Washer, Plain 72 W Type A

10 |44-00285-57

Clamp, Tube 7 OD

11 |86-05052-00

Bracket, Weld

12 |86-05054-00

Bracket, Weld

13 |34-01146-04

Washer, Lock, M4 Spring

14 |34-00662-08

Washer, Plain, #8 Medium, 032 Thick

15 |34-06367-00

Screw, Hex Head M4 x 10MM

16 |34-01146-05

Washer, Lock, M5 Spring

17 |34-00662-09

Washer, Plain, #10 Medium, 032 Thick

18 |34-06368-00

Screw, Hex Head M5 x 10MM

19 |79-04070-00

Discharge Tube

20 [42-00243-12 O-Ring
21 |66-U--1--3803 Tube, Heat Shrink
22 |58-00065-95 Grommet

23 |40-00542-00

Elbow Adapter Low Press

24 140-00542-01

Elbow Adapter High Press

25 |40-00520-02

Cap

26 |40-00520-03

Cap

27 |66-U---1--5371-6

Screw, Machine Hex Head #10-24 X 0.750

28 |34-06053-05

Washer

29 |66-U--1--3632-20

Clamp, Tube

30 |76-00816-00

Transducer, SPT, EPT

31 |12-00352-00

Transducer, DPT

32 |12-00309-05

High Pressure Switch, 350/250 Psig

33 |EC39DMO070

Core Check Valve

34 |79-04070-00

Tube, Discharge 7/8 OD X 0.045

35 |40-00583-05

Valve, Service 7/8 ID, Rotalock

36 |40-00583-20

Valve Cap

37 |34-06295-04

Washer, Fender #10-1.690-2.000 OD

38 |66-U---1--5371-10

Screw, Machine Hex Head #10-24 X 1.00

RSl Al Al AW =] =2 NN W A2 NIDNIDNDIDNNIDNNIDND AN DIDNN OO AAfaa~al O

T-365PL

22




11 Compressor Tubing

39 |68-15532-00 Bracket .090 Thick Aluminum 1
40 |76-00818-01 (PID <NT2750) |Valve, Service 1 1/8 ID, Rotalock 1

76-66649-00 (PID >= NT2750) |Valve, Service 1 1/8 ID, Rotalock 1
41 |56-09063-00 Tube, Suction 1-1/8 OD X 0.05 1
42 140-00665-21 Service Cap 1
43 |42-00425-131 Insulation, Tube Pre-Taped 1
44 142-00425-112 Insulation, Tube Pre-Taped 1
45 |66-U---1--3882-3 Wire Tie 2
46 |42-00425-140 Insulation, Tube Pre-Taped 1
47 |74-66663-01 (PID < NT2750) |Tube Assembly: 1

79-04051-01 (PID >=NT2750) |Tube Assembly: 1

81-04212-01 Tube 1
48 |EC39DMO070 Valve Core 2
49 |68-15997-00 Bracket 1
50 |44-00285-54 Clamp, Tube 1-1/8 OD 2 Pcs 1
51 |34-00655-18 Screw, Cap Hex Head 1/4-20 X 2.25 2
52 |34-06053-00 Washer .250 ID X .800 OD 2
53 |66-U---1--5321-7 Washer, Plain 1/4 W Type A 2
54 168-15998-00 Nut Plate 1
55 |34-00373-51 Clamp, Tube 2

77-01684-00
23 T-365PL



12 Condenser Section

COIL & COVERS

Condenser Coil
Back View

V Strip on Coil \
Side of Cover 8

9

. <

Q\ A= i
S’ >

.
e )

N E——

-

Yt/

0\
r)

11,12, 53

77-01697

24

T-365PL



12 Condenser Section
COIL & COVERS

2,3, 6,57

2,3,6 2,3,6

54

2,3,6,56

° o o °
77-01697
Item |Part Number Description Qty
1 81-04203-20 Condenser Coil Assembly: 1
68-17185-00 Panel 1
34-00655-04 Screw, Hex Head 4
34-06053-00 Washer 4
66-U---1--5321-3 Washer, Plain 4
58-04910-00 Protector 1
58-04910-01 Protector 1
58-04026-23 Protector 1
58-04026-108 Protector 1
56-09149-00 Coupling 2
2 66-U---1--5361-25 Screw, Cap Hex Head 1/4-20 X 0.75 42
3 66-U---1--5321-7 Washer, Plain 1/4 W Type A 44
4 68-17196-00 Bracket 1
5 58-04910-02 Protector 2
6 34-06053-00 Washer .250 ID X .800 OD 45
7 42-00771-02 Gasket 2
8 42-00771-00 Gasket 4
9 42-00771-01 Gasket 2
10 42-00771-03 Gasket 2
11 66-U---1--5361-7 Screw, Cap Hex Head 3/8-16 X 1.00 1
12 34-00662-13 Washer, Plain 3/8 1
77-01697-01
25 T-365PL



12 Condenser Section
RECEIVER, HEAT EXCHANGER SECTIONS

2,3,6
19

6, 15, 21

31 ~

14,15, 17
2,3,6
2,3,6,32
83 84

82

86

N

<

Heat Exchanger Assembly Receiver Assembly (Units with BPWCC)

77-01697

T-365PL 26



12 Condenser Section
ECONOMIZER SECTION

67

77

)
X

T “ "'
Q&L\‘:\I‘

47

14, 40, 61, 62, 63

14, 38, 39, 42

13, 14,15
Economizer Brazed Assembly

51, 60, 78
79, 80, 81
2,3,6,50
7 72 H 3 ’
0 66 71 2.3,6
Bulb Positioning Tee
Economizer TXV Bulb

i 64 Economizer Tube
&5 16

3, 6,48, 49

Economizer Assembly

77-01697

27

T-365PL



12 Condenser Section

Item |Part Number Description Qty
13 34-00373-54 Clamp, Tube Cushion 1
14 34-06053-05 Washer .205 ID X .600 OD 7
15 66-U---1--5371-6 Screw, Machine Hex Head #10-24 X 0.750 4
16 56-09064-00 Tube 1
17 44-00370-03 Clamp, Cushioned 2
18 14-00341-07 Filter Drier 1/2 Flare, "O" Ring 1

14-00341-11 Filter Drier Aluminum Coated, 1/2 Flare, "O" Ring 1
19 14-00222-02 Valve King 1
20 40-00520-01 Coupling 1
21 34-00373-07 Clamp, Tube 1
22 79-04049-01 Receiver Assembly (Units without Brazed Plate WCC) Includes: 1
23 14-00220-04 Sight Glass 1/2-14 Npt Danfoss 1
24 14-00221-04 Indicator Moisture & Liquid 1
25 14-01032-14 Fusible Plug 1
26 79-04049-02 Receiver Assembly (Units with Brazed Plate WCC) Includes: 1
27 14-00220-04 Sight Glass 1/2-14 Npt Danfoss 1
28 14-00221-04 Indicator Moisture & Liquid 1
29 14-01032-14 Fusible Plug 1
30 58-04026-23 Protector 1
31 58-04026-108 Protector 1
32 68-16864-00 Bracket 1
33 58-04910-04 Protector 2
34 40-66625-38 Elbow, 90 Str 1/2C X 1/2C 1
35 14-00284-20 O-Ring Filter Drier 2
36 66-U---1--3882 Wire Tie 4
37 42-00032-13 Insulation Prestite 2
38 66-U---1--5371-7 Screw, Machine Hex Head #10-24 X .500 Sltd 2
39 66-U---1--5321-8 Washer, Plain #10 Type A 2
40 58-04026-59 Protector Solenoid Valve 1
41 40-66620-01 Tee, Reducing 1/2 X 1/2 X 3/8 1
42 68-14278-00 Bracket 1
43 14-00232-33 Valve, Expansion 5/8 OD X 3/8 OD 1
44 56-07911-00 Tube, Liquid 3/8 OD X .028 W 1
45 42-00389-03 Insulation Economizer 1
46 42-00390-03 Insulation Economizer 1
47 68-15477-02 Bracket 1
48 58-00836-19 Spacer Nylon 2
49 34-00667-11 Nut, Self Lock 2
50 68-15478-02 Bracket 1
51 14-01091-05 Coil, ESV 1
52 14-01090-12 Valve Body Solenoid, ESV 1
53 34-06053-02 Washer 0.375 ID X 1.000 1

T-365PL

28




12 Condenser Section

54 79-04055-01 Cover Includes:
68-17290-01 Cover 1
58-04910-02 Protector 1
42-00771-00 Gasket 2
42-00771-01 Gasket 3
42-00771-02 Gasket 1
42-00771-03 Gasket 1
55 42-00065-01 Gasket (same for both panels) 1
56 68-16823-02 Cover, White 1
57 86-04994-00 Bracket 1
58 58-04910-05 Protector 2
59 56-09164-00 Tube 1
60 66-U---1--3803 Tube, Heat Shrink 2
61 66-U---1--5371 Screw, Machine Hex Head #8-32 X 1/2 2
62 66-U---1--5321-2 Washer, Plain #8 Type A 2
63 66-U---1--5331-4 Washer, Lock #8 Spring 2
64 42-00032-00 Insulation Prestite 1
65 66-U---1--3882-3 Wire Tie 3
66 66-U---1--1571-3 Grommet 1
67 42-00425-139 Insulation, Tube 1
68 42-00425-69 Insulation, Tube 1
69 42-00667-32 Insulation, Tube 1
70 42-00667-28 Insulation, Tube 1
71 42-00425-78 Insulation, Tube 1
72 42-00425-93 Insulation, Tube 1
73 56-66738-00 Tube 1
74 99TS0322CK001400 |Tube, Straight 1
75 40-00668-00 Sleeve 1
76 40-00667-00 Nut, Hex 1
77 42-00243-04 O-Ring 1
78 34-66638-00 Screw 1
79 14-01091-20 O-Ring 1
80 14-01091-21 O-Ring 1
81 14-01091-22 Spacer 1
82 81-04202-00 Heat Exchanger: 1
83 99TS0835CK002000 Tube, Straight 1
84 56-09163-00 Tube 1
85 56-08667-00 Tube, Liquid 1
86 56-08627-00 Tube 1
77-01697-01

29

T-365PL



13 Condenser Fan and Motor

3,4,5,6,7,8,10

Bolt On Grille

Shown With Fan Grille Removed

77-01707

30

T-365PL



13 Condenser Fan and Motor

Item Part Number Description Qty

1 54-00670-20 Condenser Fan Motor 1
04-50029-01 Bearing 2
2 38-00620-01 Condenser Fan Assembly 1
3 B69NT--35--3452 Shim 1
4 34-01181-01 Washer, Flat 8
5 34-00667-12 Nut, Self Lock 4
6 66-U---1--5361 Screw, Cap Hex Head 5/16-18 X 1.25 4
7 69NT--35--3452-1 | Shim 1
8 69NT--35--6112 Protector 2
9 58-04980-00SV Condenser Grille Includes: 1
10 34-06053-02 Washer 4
11 69NT--35--2692-1 Washer, Fender 1/4-.993-1.015 OD 5
12 66-U---1--5361-25 Screw, Cap Hex Head 1/4-20 X 0.75 5
13 34-06357-00 Washer 5

77-01707-00

31 T-365PL



14 Water Cooled Condenser Option - Brazed Plate

1-79-04134-00

40, 50, 60, 70

Item Part Number Description Qty
1 79-04134-00 Condenser Assembly 1
5 42-00390-04 Insulation 1
10 42-00389-04 Insulation 1
30 68-17676-00 Bracket 1

40 58-00836-19 Spacer 2
50 34-06053-00 Washer 2
60 66-U---1--5321-7 Washer, Plain 2
70 34-01184-06 Nut, Lock 2
80 81-04238-00 Heat Exchanger Assembly 1
90 40-01129-00 Coupling Socket 1

110 66-U---2--1142 Cap, Dust 1

120 66-U---1--2763-5 Coupling Assy 1

130 66-U---2--1152 Cap, Dust 1

79-04134-00

T-365PL 32



14 Water Cooled Condenser Option - Brazed Plate

40, 50, 60, 70

1-79-04134-03

Item Part Number Description Qty
1 79-04134-03 Condenser Assembly 1
5 42-00390-04 Insulation 1
10 42-00389-04 Insulation 1
30 68-17676-00 Bracket 1

40 58-00836-19 Spacer 2
50 34-06053-00 Washer 2
60 66-U---1--5321-7 Washer, Plain 2
70 34-01184-06 Nut, Lock 2
80 81-04238-00 Heat Exchanger Assembly 1
33 T-365PL



15 Controller Kit

HTT From Low Volt Harness

DTS From Low Volt Harness

77-01696

T-365PL 34



15 Controller Kit

2,7

15,17, 19

14, 24

77-01696

35

T-365PL



15 Controller Kit

RTS/RRS
VA

5,16, 20
a
o
o |2 .
o
o o o o o o]
77-01696
Item Part Number Description Qty
1 66-U---1--5371-6 Screw, Machine Hex Head #10-24 X 0.750 2
2 66-U---1--3882 Wire Tie 17
3 44-01041-04 Clamp, Cushioned 1
4 34-01178-22 Screw, Hex Head #8-32 X 0.50 2
5 66-U---1--5361-25 Screw, Cap Hex Head 1/4-20 X 0.75 7
6 AU27JR171 Washer, Lock 1/4 Ext Tooth 1
7 58-04316-00 Base, Mounting 8
8 44-00361-00 Clip, Retaining 2
9 58-04315-00 Base, Mounting 3
10 58-00969-00 Wire Tie 1
11 34-01178-23 Screw, Tc Hex Head #8-32 X 0.75 1
12 66-U---1--3803 Tube, Heat Shrink 2
13 58-04321-24 Tube, Slit 3/8 1D,14.00" Lg 1

T-365PL

36




15 Controller Kit

14 58-04276-00 Holder Supply Probe 1
15 58-04279-00 Cover Plastic, Probe 1
16 34-06053-03 Washer 0.250 ID X 1.000 OD 3
17 66-U---1--5371-7 Screw, Machine Hex Head #10-24 X 0.5000 2
18 66-U---1--5321-7 Washer, Plain 1/4 W Type A 2
19 66-U---1--5321-8 Washer, Plain #10 Type A 2
20 69NT--35--2692-1 Washer, Fender 1/4 3
21 58-04273-00 Grommet Split 2
22 34-06053-00 Washer 0.250 ID X 0.800 OD 2
23 34-00928-04 Rivet, Blind 6
24 34-00928-20 Rivet, Blind 4

77-01696-00

37 T-365PL



16 Controller Module Section and Software Cards

5,6
17
@]
©
/ /©/ =
7 o |ILH
10 A /1
/
1,2,3,4 — A7
[ y A I \ ’7
= /)
14 15 13 12
1]
8

| 10 \
E @

= .

0 % \ r:uustcal.p

D = [T Port o: g
@==@ S S—

D £ TTEC PART B ?

5 T = P

D \ % Serial # _ .Dute Code: =

= 1" = T T o sneoa oy
VIEW - BACK OF CONTROLLER/DataCORDER

T-365PL 38



16 Controller Module Section and Software Cards

Item Part Number Description Qty
1 12-55009 Controller/DataCORDER Module - Includes: 1
2 66-U---1--5371-7 Screw, Hex Head, #10-24 X 1/2 Inches Long, SST 1
3 B69NT--35--2692 Washer, Fender, 0.063 Thick, SST 1
4 58-01184-00 Retainer, Screw, 0.141 ID 1
5 22-02336-08 Fuse, 7.5 Amp (F3A and F3B) 3
6 22-02336-02 Fuse, 5 Amp (F1 and F2) 1
7 62-02719-00 Label, Controller/DataCORDER Port 1
8 12-00594 Controller Operation Software Card (Latest version will be supplied) 1
9 12-00615 DataCORDER Operation Software Card (Latest version will be supplied) 1
10 Connector (EC A-K)

11 Connector (EC L-Y)
12 Connector (KA) - 14-Pin
13 Connector (KB) - 10-Pin
14 Connector (KD) - 4-Pin
15 Connector (KE) - 5-Pin
16 Connector (MA) - 12-Pin
17 Connector (KH) - 6-Pin
18 Connector (MC) - 8-Pin
NS 09-00375-00 Battery, Real Time Clock, (Within the Controller) 1
19 10-01129-11 Switch, toggle ST 2
21 10-01129-05 Switch, Toggle CFS 1
22 10-01129-12 Switch, (Start/Stop) Toggle ON/OFF 1
RECHARGEABLE BATTERY OPTION
23 30-00407-02SV Rechargeable Battery Pack with Connector-Controller/DataCORDER| A/R
Module
39 T-365PL



17 Controller Door Kit, Screw

7Kl

14 7,12

3,5,10

if: """""" |

1

)
|
|
7
6
/
/
9
) °) =
L[
b
MS ®
77-01664

T-365PL 40




17 Controller Door Kit, Screw

Item Part Number Description Qty
1 79-04018-08 Control Box Door Assembly, Slotted Screw White with Fixed Pin Includes; 1
2 86-04987-02 Door, Control Box 1
3 66-U---1--6811-8 Screw, Retaining 2
4 44-00477-00 Hinge Staked Pin 2
5 34-06169-00 Washer, Retaining 0.185 ID X 0.62 OD 2
6 42-00741-00 Gasket Control Box Door 1
7 66-U---1--2403-1 Screw, Machine Trhd #10-24 X .750 Sltd 4
8 34-06107-00 Rivet, Blind .125 Diameter .188-.250 3
9 58-04954-00 Pocket, Placard 1
10 34-06053-00 Washer 0.250 ID X 0.800 OD 4
11 58-04101-02 Protector 2
12 34-06053-05 Washer .205 ID X0 .600 OD 4
13 58-04366-00 Window Controller Door 1
14 58-04101-00 Protector 2
15 79-66669-00 Key Pad Assembly Includes: 1

NSS Key Pad 69Nt Core Micro 1
NSS Plate, Backup 1
NSS Gasket Keypad 1
NSS Washer, Plain #10 Type A 6
NSS Screw, Pan Head #10-9 X.75 6
NSS Indicator Dot 1
16 66-U---1--3882 Wire Tie 3
17 12-00433-03RP Module 69Ne/Nt Display 1
18 66-U---1--5371-7 Screw, Machine Hex Head #10-24 X 0.500 Sitd 9
19 66-U---1--5321-8 Washer, Plain #10 Type A 9
20 66-U---1--5371-6 Screw, Machine Hex Head #10-24 X 0.750 2
21 AU27JR131 Washer, Lock #10 Ext Tooth 1
22 22-01713-49 Harness 1
23 58-04960-00 Rain Shield 1
24 44-00391-00 Clamp 2
25 68-17220-00 Bracket 1
26 58-04316-00 Base, Mounting 1
27 79-04046-00 Shield, Hi-Volt Std 1
28 79-04047-00 Shield, Low Voltage 1
29 34-06139-04 Receptacle, V4 inch retaining 3
30 68-17298-00 Bracket 1
77-01664-00
41 T-365PL



3
2,3 1 2.3
|

7 o
\ 1 J I o Py
5 |° [T A — N\ -
~— HI. 5>
4\; ir o

/. .|
Vo

2,3 6 2,3
77-01699
Item Part Number Description Qty
1 58-04539-12 Tube, Flexible Std. 44" 1
2 58-04316-00 Base, Mounting .250 Diameter Mounting Hole 11
3 66-U---1--3882 Wire Tie /16-1-3/4 Self locking 13
4 58-04202-02 Tee 1.00 OD Drain 1
5 58-04539-10 Tube, Flexible Std. 3" 1
6 58-04539-13 Tube, Flexible Std. 109" 1
7 58-04539-11 Tube, Flexible Std. 12" 1
77-01699-00

T-365PL 42



19 Heaters

77-01614
Item Part Number Description Qty
1 24-66603-00 Defrost Heater 6
2 86-04956-00 Retainer Assembly 1
3 69NT--35--2692-1 |Washer, Fender 1/4-.993-1.015 OD 1
4 34-00655-12 Screw, Cap Hex Head 1/4-20 X 1.50 2
5 34-00663-11 Washer, Lock 1/4 Spring 3
6 34-00655-10 Screw, Cap Hex Head 1/4-20 X 1.25 1
7 68-16894-00 Bracket 1
8 66-U---1--5321-3 Washer, Plain 1/4 N Type A 2
77-01614-00
43 T-365PL



20 Evaporator Fan and Motor

10

10

11,12, 13

al

77-66667

44

T-365PL



20 Evaporator Fan and Motor

Item Part Number Description Qty
1 54-00648-20 Evaporator Motor 2
04-50029-20 Bearing Shaft End 1
04-50029-01 Bearing Opposite End 1
2 48-00413-00 Stator, Non-anodized Coating 2
48-00413-01 Stator, Anodized Coating
3 38-00626-00 Evaporator Fan 2
4 58-04770-00 Protector 2
5 34-00795-17 Nut, Self Lock 2
6 34-06165-08 Screw, Cap Hex Head 1/4-20X1.00 8
7 66-U---1--5321-3 Washer, Plain 1/4 N Type A 8
8 34-00616-06 Washer, Special 5/8, 18-8 4
9 66-U---1--2552-185 | Gasket .75 Thick X 1.5X16.63 1
10 69NT--43---295 Bracket Assembly 4
11 34-00655-08 Screw, Cap Hex Head 1/4-20 X 1.00 4
12 34-00663-11 Washer, Lock 1/4 Spring 4
13 69NT--35--2692-1 Washer, Fender 1/4 4
77-66667-01, 04

45

T-365PL



21 Evaporator Tubing and Coil

18, 19,/30, 32 18,19
/.
h 0
IR
JA I 18,19, 32

]

Q_1 15

EEV ASSEMBLY

77-01689

T-365PL 46



21 Evaporator Tubing and Coil

Item Part Number Description Qty
1 14-00176-01 Strainer 100 Mesh, 3/8 OD 1
2 14-00393-00SV Valve, EEV 1
3 14-00393-10 Coil, EEV 1
4 44-00370-03 Clamp, Cushioned 1
5 44-00370-08 Clamp, Cushioned 1
6 56-09195-00 Tube, Suction 1-1/8 OD X .050 1
7 56-09141-00 Tube 3/8 OD X .028 1
8 56-09087-00 Tube, Liquid 3/8 OD X .028 1
9 56-09160-00 Tube, Liquid .500 OD X .035 1
10 34-00373-52 Clamp, Tube 2
11 58-00065-56 Grommet Neoprene 1
12 58-00065-46 Grommet 1
13 42-00425-109 Insulation, Tube Pre-Taped 1
14 40-66629-00 Bushing 5/8 X 3/8 1
15 40-66628-03 Coupling 3/8C X 5/16 2
16 58-00065-91 Grommet 2
17 66-U---1--5371-6 Screw, Machine Hex Head #10-24 X 0.750 Sitd 2
18 66-U---1--5321-3 Washer, Plain 1/4 N Type A 15
19 66-U---1--5361-25 | Screw, Cap Hex Head 1/4-20 X 0.75 13
20 66-U---1--5371-7 Screw, Machine Hex Head #10-24 X 0.500 2
21 66-U---1--5381-1 Screw, Hex Head #10-24 X.75L 5
22 34-06269-12 Screw, Lag 1/4-10 X 1.50 Hex Head 2
23 66-U---1--3882-3 Wire Tie 2
24 66-U---1--5381-3 Screw, Hex Head Sltd #10-24 X0.63L 2
25 68-16893-00 Bracket 1
26 68-17190-00 Bracket 1
27 68-16892-00 Bracket 1
28 68-16715-00 Bracket 1
29 68-17089-00 Plate, Cover 1
30 74-66674-00 Install Kit for Evaporator Coil Assembly - Includes: 1

81-04186-20 Evaporator Coil Assembly 1
31 42-00183-08 Trim, Flexible 1
32 34-00663-11 Washer, Lock 1/4 Spring 11
33 34-00928-09 Rivet, Blind 2
34 62-11750-00 Label Sensor Replacement 1
35 12-00500-01SV Sensor, Evaporator (ETS1 & ETS2) 1
77-01689-00
47 T-365PL



7,9,10, 11

’\

2,7,9,10, 11
/

77-01690

48

T-365PL



7,10 <
10
-/
| —
AN — 7]
77-01690

Item Part Number Description Qty
1 68-17345-00 Gutter 2

2 68-16696-00 Fan Deck 1

3 68-17419-00 Fan Deck Assembly 1

68-17419-01 Fan Deck Assembly (No Extend Fresh Option) 1

4 68-16891-00 Panel 1

5 68-16767-00 Panel Assembly 1

6 68-17145-00 Panel Assembly 1
7 66-U---1--5321-3 Washer, Plain 1/4 N Type A 35
8 66-U---1--5361-25 | Screw, Cap Hex Head 1/4-20 X 0.75 9
9 34-00928-09 Rivet, Blind 19
10 34-00655-10 Screw, Cap Hex Head 1/4-20 X 1.25 32
11 69NT--35--2692-1 | Washer, Fender 1/4 11
12 34-00928-07 Rivet, Blind 159

13 68-17188-00 Gutter .040 Thick Aluminum 1

77-01690-00, 02

49 T-365PL



ot
Jeesstlyuutiiigus
Jennsi g uunti suy

AREREtiee

et
AuRueanl
NRSSENY
TR
jnustti gunnl X
R
[eeuSiguest
LT

oy
NESSERN
SR

T
SsussRiTuesui
SR

N SN musieY

3,9, 10, 11, 12
1,2,3

FRONT VIEW

UNIT EQUIPPED WITH
HUMIDITY SENSOR

13
77-01009
Item Part Number Description Qty
1 12-00686-00-01SV | Humidity Sensor 1
2 66-U---1--5371-10 | Screw, Machine Hex Head #10-24 X 1.00 4
3 66-U---1--5321-8 Washer, Plain #10 Type A 4
4 66-U---1--3882 Wire Tie 1
5 68-13181-01 Bracket Assembly Humidity Sensor 1
6 22-01613-06 Plug 3 Pin 1
7 22-01613-07 Lock, Secondary 3 Pin (P) 1
8 22-01613-13 Contact Socket 3
9 AU27JR131 Washer, Lock #10 Ext Tooth 2
10 34-06051-32 Rivnut 2
11 66-U---1--5371-7 Screw, Machine Hex Head #10-24 X 0.500 2
12 66-U--1--5321-7 Washer, Plain 1/4 W Type A 2
13 69NT--35--3907 Label Humidity Sensor 1
77-01009-11

T-365PL

50



24 Interrogator Kit

2,4,6

77-01608
Item Part Number Description Qty
1 66-U---1--3882 Wire Tie 1/16-1-3/4 4
2 66-U---1--5321-8 Washer, Plain #10 Type A 2
3 68-17021-00 Bracket 1
4 66-U---1--5371-7 Screw, Machine Hex Head #10-24 X 0.500 2
5 22-01660-05 Dust Cap 1
6 34-06053-05 Washer .205 ID X .600 OD 2
7 34-06142-00 Rivet 4
8 58-01097-00 Cord, Nylon 1
9 22-02205-00 Connector 2
77-01608-01
51 T-365PL



25 Labels and Decals

77-01691
Item Part Number Description Qty

1 62-11424-00 Label, Carrier 1
2 62-11263-02 Label, Poe Compressor Oil 1
3 62-11252-00 Label, R-134A 1
4 62-66682-01 Label, Pti 1
5 62-66081-00 Label, Warning Refrigerant (R-134A) 2
6 62-11739-02 Label, Code-Ctn (English, Spanish) 1
7 62-11264-02 Label, Compressor Warning (English, Spanish) 1
8 62-02723-03 Label Upper Fresh Air 1
9 62-11735-03 Label Fan Warning (English, Spanish) 1

77-01690-00, 03, 04, 05

T-365PL 52



26 Panel Kit

77-01716
Item Part Number Description Qty
1 62-11731-02 Label St, Rm/Switch 1
2 66-U-—-1--9752 Seal 1
3 22-02341-01 Cap & Tether Receptacle Assembly 1
4 MS510074 Gasket 1
5 34-00848-10 Screw, Machine 4
6 66-U---1--5321-6 Washer, Plain .125 ID Type A 4
7 34-00667-05 Nut, Self Lock 4
8 10-01129-20 Nut, Hex 15/32-32 1
9 22-01604-00 Receptacle 4 Connections 1
NO RM RECEPTACLE

1 62-11731-00 Label St, Rm/Switch 1
2 66-U-—-1--9752 Seal 1
8 10-01129-20 Nut, Hex 15/32-32 1

77-01716-00, 01

53

T-365PL



27 Remote Monitoring Unit (RMU) Kit

O
o) 1
]
[e]
O
\II.II\ O III.II\ 4 o
(&) B
S Iy .
_ﬂﬁk
CO) o o
P& d
o)
i @
P
O [e) o) — . O
o) °
g (]
2 O
° (]
o ° o o o /‘Le B
b — 25\ al
o | o /| O
3,4 5 2,7 2,6
77-01517
Item Part Number Description Qty
1 12-00573-00SV RMU 1
2 66-U---1--5371-7 Screw, Machine Hex Head #10-24 X .500 4
3 AT39JA171 Nut, Hex 43834 2
4 AU27JR171 Washer, Lock 1/4 Ext Tooth 2
5 22-01556-00 Connector 1
6 66-U---1--5321-8 Washer, Plain #10 Type A 2
7 69NT--35--2692-4 |Washer, Fender #10-.743-.765 OD 2
8 58-00079-01 Sta-Strap 4
77-01517-00

T-365PL

54



28 USDA

1 USDA PROBE
RECEPTACLES

ACCESS DOOR
CARGO PROBE

NO. 4

NO.

USDA COLD TREATMENT CERTIFIED

11
8
Sl
12
"REGEPTAGLE | 13
77-01651

Item Part Number Description Qty

1 69NT--35---636-1 Tether Assembly 5

2 22-01660-02 Cap, Dust, (3-Pin Receptacle) 4

3 66-U---1--5371-7 Screw, Machine, Hex Head, #10-24 X 0.500 Slotted 6

4 22-01660-05 Cap, Dust (5-Pin Receptacle) 1

5 34-06142-00 Rivet, 0.110 Inch Diameter, 0.126-0.250 25

6 22-02205-00 Connector Splice, Non-Insulated 5

7 62-11275-00 Label, USDA Cold Treatment Certified 1

8 62-11729-00 Label, USDA 1

9 66-U---1--3882 Wire Tie, 1/16-1-3/4, Self-Locking 4

10 68-17023-00 Panel 1

USDA PROBE KIT

11 12-50089-00 Sensor Assembly, 600 Inches Long (15M) (USDA Probe) - Includes: AR

12 22-50127-00 Plug, Socket (PR1, PR2, PR3, Cargo Probe 4) 1

13 22-01613-15 Contact, Socket, #16 AR

77-01651-00
55 T-365PL



°© o of ® 0\ Tﬂ
1N o ‘
e A0 - )
° I.QI...I;I o
< . i 0 & g
o]
olsA |- ‘o
X <) ool €
[
(]
o ° g
o o o o * °
R - |
o
[ o ° © °
17
25
7,13
15 26
2 [/
o o
e /7
1 A [
‘mwm  PY PB HR
10,23 " T\
24 ;
1
' Fs LC CF ES
15
2,8,22 u
2= ©.°
(O, o
©° °©©
) 0
o]
8,9, 16,26
8,14, 22 '\/m ~ [
4522 o o ]
3,11,12,18,19 5 6 182
77-01665

T-365PL

56




Item Part Number Description Qty
1 10-00332-21SV Transformer 1
2 10-00439-01 Transformer, Current Sensing 1
3 66-U---1--7842-12 | Circuit Breaker 3 Pole, 600 Volt 1
4 68-17405-00 Bracket 1
5 69NT--35--9073-1 | Label CB1 1
6 66CH---1--1172-28 | Trim, Flexible 6.00 Long 2
7 34-00655-08 Screw, Cap Hex Head 1/4-20 X 1.00 4
8 66-U---1--5371-7 Screw, Machine Hex Head #10-24 X 0.500 12
9 34-00663-09 Washer, Lock #10 Spring 1
10 66-U---1--7352-3 Connector Straight 1
11 66-U---1--6651-19 | Screw, Machine Pan Head #6-32 4
12 34-00663-07 Washer, Lock #6 Spring 4
13 66-U---1--5321-7 Washer, Plain 1/4 W Type A 4
14 34-06053-14 Washer 1
15 10-00431-11 Cover Contactor 5
16 58-04246-00 Ty-Rap Base 1
17 58-00065-93 Grommet 1
18 66-U---1--7842-6 Nut, Hex 6
19 66-U---1--7842-7 Washer, Flat #10-32 12
20 58-00848-12 Tube, Slit 1/2 1D X 27 Lg Corr 1
21 58-00967-00 Spacer Locking (Sub-panel) 4
22 66-U---1--5321-8 Washer, Plain #10 Type A 11
23 66-U---1--1251-2 O-Ring 3/4 Hub Sealing 1
24 10-00431-00 Contactor 12 Amp (HR, CF, ES, EF) 4
25 10-00431-01 Contactor 30 Amp (PA, PB, CH) 5
26 10-00392-20 Interlock Contactor 1

77-01655-00
57 T-365PL



30 26 30
: 2 N o
A /\/ J )
. 5 < © © S
—\ " o
31 = = = =S
O =] o 7=
‘o
E oV~ ? '
L l?l: S .
l: ©|
D | 1
i L
H |
B
\
31 26
28, 29
) | —32
\ |
77-01665
Item Part Number Description Qty
26 66-U---1--3882 Wire Tie 1/16-1-3/4 Self locking 44
27 34-01178-22 Screw, Hex Head #8-32 X .50L 1
28 66-U---1--3803 Tube, Heat Shrink .25 X 2.12 Blk 12
29 22-01292-02 Butt Splice 12
31 58-04273-00 Grommet 2
32 44-00361-00 Clip, Retaining 5
35 66CH---1--1172-43 | Trim, Flexible 2.88 Long 6
77-01655-00

T-365PL 58






30 High Voltage Harness

ST

000

=] OFF
=
o <

1

cic

KD

1";4-'h

oh
an
o
B

£

on

on

10

77-00438

T-365PL

60




30 High Voltage Harness

Item Part Number Description Qty
1 10-01129-11 Switch, Toggle, Start/Stop (ST) 1
91-00438-08 High Voltage Harness - Includes:
2 CIC - Includes:
22-01556-06 Block
22-02324-09 Terminal
3 CIB - Includes:
22-01556-04 Block 1
4 KD - Includes:
22-04031-00 Block
22-04032-00 Terminal 4
5 KB - Includes:
22-01556-01 Block
22-01735-00 Terminal 5
6 KA - Includes:
22-01556-02 Block 1
22-01735-00 Terminal 10
7 MA - Includes:
22-01622-01 Block 1
22-01622-03 Terminal 5
8 Condenser Fan Motor (CM) - Includes:
22-01997-12 Plug CM 1
22-01997-06 Terminal 7
22-01997-08 Sealing Plug 3
22-01997-13 Wire Seal 1
22-01997-14 Interface Seal 1
9 Evaporator Fan Motor 2 (EM2) - Includes:
22-01197-20 Plug, EM2 1
22-01997-06 Terminal 7
22-01997-08 Sealing Plug 3
22-01997-21 Wire Seal 1
22-01997-22 Interface Seal 1
10 Evaporator Fan Motor 1 (EM1) - Includes:
22-01997-20 Plug, EM1 1
22-01997-06 Terminal 5
22-01997-08 Sealing Plug 2
22-01997-21 Wire Seal 1
22-01997-22 Interface Seal 1
77-00438-08
61 T-365PL



31 Low Voltage Harness

KH
f

16 RTS/RRS

KE
EC EC %
AT P |
lﬁl l-m-l ‘ 4/ LA —<l]]
(W  THCRRI T % xm 10
3 4 2 ——Als
7
DPT 2 b 1"
=) 2
5 =l Z
2 USDA
2
AMBS ///4 _ EEV
o //// ..\ 2
//// Q
SRS 2
\"‘\/ = \\\\\\\‘g‘;’}”’iH\IIII\HIi\IiHHHIiIIiHIHH
— ag. &5 Y,
= — 5§ HPsg/f
STS $ S '//4,{'/
5 \
5 EPT® gy SPT
S 8 9
¢ s
L7
¢ KET icF
6
22-04276
Item |Part Number Description Qty
22-04299-00 Harness Low Voltage includes:
1 22-66656-33 Harness (KH-KE-EEV) Includes
KH - Includes:
22-04016-00 Block
22-01735-00 Terminal
KE - Includes:
22-04031-01 Connector
22-04032-00 Terminal
2 Electronic Expansion Valve (EEV) - Includes:
22-01835-00 Block
22-01566-01 Terminal
22-02394-02 Cable Seal
3 EC (A-K) - Includes:
22-01777-06 Seal
22-01777-07 Retainer
66-U---1--6651-24 Screw Pan Head 10-24-1.50 Inch Long SST
62

T-365PL



31 Low Voltage Harness

22-01777-00 Connector 1

22-01777-03 Terminal 21

22-01777-02 Seal 4
4 EC(L-Y) - Includes:

22-01777-06 Seal 4

22-01777-07 Retainer 2

66-U---1--6651-24 Screw Pan Head 10-24-1.50 Inch Long SST 1

22-01777-00 Connector 1

22-01777-03 Terminal 21
5 Discharge Pressure Transducer (DPT) - Includes:

22-02448-00 Block

22-01777-03 Terminal 3
6 ICF

22-01660-03 Block

22-01613-14 Terminal 5
7 High Pressure Switch (HPS) - Includes:

22-02392-00 Block

22-02393-01 Terminal

22-02394-00 Seal
8 Evaporator Pressure Transducer (EPT) - Includes:

22-01944-00 Block 1

22-01944-10 Gasket 1

22-01944-05 Cap 1

22-01777-03 Terminal 3
9 Suction Pressure Transducer (SPT) - Includes:

22-01944-00 Block 1

22-01944-10 Gasket 1

22-01944-05 Cap 1

22-01777-03 Terminal 3
10 USDA - Includes:

22-01660-00 Connector 4

22-01613-12 Terminal 8

22-01614-06 Plug 4
11 USDA - Includes:

22-01660-03 Connector 1

22-01613-12 Terminal 5
12 12-00495-00 Thermistor, Ambient (AMBS) 1
13 12-00395-01SV Thermistor, Supply Recorder Sensor (SRS) / Supply Temp Sensor (STS)| 2
14 12-00495-01 Thermistor, Defrost (DTS) 1
15 12-00170-08 Thermistor, Evaporator Defrost (HTT) 1
16 12-00500-01SV Thermistor, Combo / Return (RTS / RRS) 1

22-04276-02
63 T-365PL



32 Tools

Item Part Number Description
1 07-00176-11 Vacuum Pump, Dual Voltage/Dual Frequency
2 07-00375-00 Stepper Motor Drive Tester
3 07-00408-00 Stepper Jumper Assembly
4 07-00462-00 Temperature Tester, 4-Lead
5 07-00477-00 Inspection Mirror
6 07-00228-00 Multimeter, Digital
7 07-00229-00 Amprobe Clamp (Used with 07-00228-00)
8 07-00238-00 Wrench, Service Valve
9 07-00243-10 Multimeter, Digital (Fluke)
10 07-00277-00 Kit, Static Dissipative (Used for Working on Electronic Components)
11 07-00304-00 Ground Strap, Wrist (Used for Working on Electronic Components)
12 07-00294-00 Gauge Set, Manifold - Fahrenheit / PSI
13 07-00294-05 Gauge Set, Manifold - Centigrade / KPa
14 07-00295-00 Detector, Leak
15 07-00397-03 Extractor, Pin (Used on Fan Motor Plugs and Interrogator Plugs)
16 07-00397-02 Crimper, Pin (Used on Fan Motor Plugs and Interrogator Plugs)
17 07-00329-00 Extractor, Pin (Used on Controller Module Connectors)
18 07-00330-00 Crimper, Pin (Used on Controller Module Connectors)
19 07-00391-00 Application Gun (Used with 07-00390-00)
20 07-00398-00 Software Card Programmer
21 07-00409-00 1-1/8 Inch, 3/8 Inch Drive, Used on Economizer Valve
22 07-00410-00 1-3/8 Inch, 3/8 Inch Drive, Used on Suction/Discharge Valve
23 07-00418-00 Torx Driver Bit
24 07-00512-00 Magnet Tool, Used to Open Valves
Refer to Manual 62-03213

T-365PL

64




INDEX

Numerics 14-00221-04 28
14-00222-02 28
04-50029-01 31, 45 14-00232-33 28
04-50029-20 45 14-00284-20 28
07-00176-11 64 14-00341-07 28
07-00228-00 64 14-00341-11 28
07-00229-00 64 14-00361-01 21
07-00238-00 64 14-00361-02 22
07-00243-10 64 14-00361-09 22
07-00277-00 64 14-00361-10 21
07-00294-00 64 14-00361-11 21
07-00294-05 64 14-00361-12 21
07-00295-00 64 14-00361-13 21
07-00304-00 64 14-00361-14 21
07-00375-00 64 14-00361-17 22
07-00397-02 64 14-00393-00SV 47
07-00397-03 64 14-00393-10 47
07-00408-00 64 14-01032-14 28
07-00462-00 64 14-01090-12 28
07-00477-00 64 14-01091-05 28
09-00375-00 39 14-01091-20 29
10-00332-21SV 57 14-01091-21 29
10-00392-20 57 14-01091-22 29
10-00431-00 57 18-10136-30 20
10-00431-01 37 18-10165-20 20
10-00431-11 57 22-00119-03 16
10-00439-01 57 22-00119-04 16
10-01129-05 39 22-01197-20 61
10-01129-11 39, 61 22.01292-02 58
10-01129-12 39 22-01556-00 54
10-01129-20 33 22-01556-01 61
12-00170-08 63 22-01556-02 61
12-00309-05 22 22-01556-04 61
12-00352-00 22 22-01556-06 61
12-00395-01SV 63 22-01566-01 62
12-00433-03RP 41 22-01602-02 15
12-00495-00 63 22-01602-03 15
12-00495-01 63 22-01604-00 53
12-00500-01SV 47,63 22.01613-06 50
12-00573-00SV 54 22-01613-07 50
12-00594 39 22-01613-10 9
12-00603-02 9 22-01613-11 9
12-00615 39 22-01613-12 63
12-00653-00 20 22-01613-13 9,30
12-00686-00-01SV 50 22-01613-14 63
12-50089-00 35 22-01613-15 55
12-55009 39 22-01614-06 63
14-00176-01 47 22-01622-01 61
14-00220-04 28 22-01622-03 61

Index - 1 T-365PL



22-01660-00 63 24-66603-00 43

22-01660-02 55 30-00407-02SV 39
22-01660-03 63 34-00373-07 28
22-01660-05 51, 55 34-00373-51 23
22-01660-08 9 34-00373-52 47
22-01713-46 21 34-00373-54 28
22-01713-49 41 34-00616-06 45
22-01733-01 15 34-00655-04 11, 25
22-01735-00 61, 62 34-00655-08 9, 10, 45, 57
22-01777-00 63 34-00655-10 13, 43, 49
22-01777-02 63 34-00655-12 43
22-01777-03 63 34-00655-16 22
22-01777-06 62, 63 34-00655-18 23
22-01777-07 62, 63 34-00662-08 22
22-01835-00 62 34-00662-09 22
22-01879-50 16 34-00662-13 25
22-01944-00 63 34-00663-07 57
22-01944-05 63 34-00663-09 20, 57
22-01944-10 63 34-00663-11 43, 45, 47
22-01997-06 61 34-00667-05 53
22-01997-08 61 34-00667-11 13, 19, 28
22-01997-12 61 34-00667-12 31
22-01997-13 61 34-00795-17 45
22-01997-14 61 34-00848-10 53
22-01997-20 61 34-00928-01 13
22-01997-21 61 34-00928-04 37
22-01997-22 61 34-00928-07 7,49
22-02205-00 51, 55 34-00928-09 7,47, 49
22-02324-01 16 34-00928-20 7,9, 11,15, 37
22-02324-09 61 34-01142-01 13
22-02336-02 39 34-01146-04 22
22-02336-08 39 34-01146-05 22
22-02341-01 53 34-01178-22 36, 58
22-02378-00 16 34-01178-23 36
22-02392-00 63 34-01181-01 31
22-02393-01 63 34-01184-06 32, 33
22-02394-00 63 34-06051-32 50
22-02394-02 62 34-06053-00 7,15, 19, 22, 23, 25, 32, 33, 37,
22-02448-00 63 41
22-04016-00 62 34-06053-02 28, 31
22-04031-00 61 34-06053-03 13, 37
22-04031-01 62 34-06053-05 19, 22, 28, 41, 51
22-04032-00 61, 62 34-06053-13 9,10
22-04128-01 20 34-06053-14 57
22-04299-00 62 34-06053-18 7
22-50127-00 55 34-06053-19 9
22-66651-10 16 34-06053-20 20
22-66651-12 16 34-06107-00 41
22-66656-33 62 34-06136-01 19
22-66681-00 9 34-06139-04 41
22-66736-00 16 34-06142-00 51, 55

T-365PL Index - 2



34-06154-00
34-06154-03
34-06165-08
34-06169-00
34-06185-01
34-06212-12
34-06236-00
34-06269-12
34-06277-02
34-06295-04
34-06357-00
34-06367-00
34-06368-00
34-66622-05
34-66638-00
38-00620-01
38-00626-00
40-00091-03
40-00520-01
40-00520-02
40-00520-03
40-00542-00
40-00542-01
40-00583-05
40-00583-20
40-00665-21
40-00667-00
40-00668-00
40-01129-00
40-66620-01
40-66625-38
40-66628-03
40-66629-00
42-00032-00
42-00032-13
42-00065-01
42-00174-110
42-00174-111
42-00174-116
42-00174-34
42-00183-08
42-00243-04
42-00243-12
42-00296-01
42-00327-00
42-00334-00
42-00384-02
42-00389-03
42-00389-04
42-00390-03
42-00390-04

9,10 42-00407-00
15 42-00425-109
45 42-00425-112
41 42-00425-131
9 42-00425-139
9,10 42-00425-140
20 42-00425-69
47 42-00425-78
20 42-00425-93
22 42-00667-28
31 42-00667-32
22 42-00741-00
22 42-00771-00
9 42-00771-01
29 42-00771-02
31 42-00771-03
45 44-00285-54
21,22 44-00285-57
28 44-00361-00
22 44-00370-03
22 44-00370-08
22 44-00391-00
22 44-00477-00
22 44-01041-04
22 44-01043-07
23 48-00413-00
29 48-00413-01
29 54-00648-20
32 54-00670-20
28 56-07911-00
28 56-08627-00
47 56-08667-00
47 56-09063-00
29 56-09064-00
28 56-09087-00
29 56-09141-00
11 56-09149-00
11 56-09160-00
11 56-09163-00
11 56-09164-00
47 56-09195-00
29 56-66738-00
22 58-00065-46
9,10 58-00065-56
9,10 58-00065-91
11 58-00065-93
20 58-00065-95
28 58-00079-01
32, 33 58-00616-00
28 58-00701-03
32,33 58-00836-19

Index - 3

47
23

23

29

23

29

29

29

29

29

41

25, 29
25, 29
25, 29
25, 29
23

22

36, 58
28, 47
47

41

41

36

22

45

45

45

31

28

29

29

23

28

47

47

25

47

29

29

47

29

47

47

47

57

22

54

15

13

28, 32, 33

T-365PL



58-00848-12
58-00967-00
58-00969-00
58-01097-00
58-01184-00
58-04026-07
58-04026-108
58-04026-23
58-04026-32
58-04026-59
58-04101-00
58-04101-02
58-04202-02
58-04246-00
58-04273-00
58-04276-00
58-04279-00
58-04290-01
58-04302-01
58-04315-00
58-04316-00
58-04321-24
58-04366-00
58-04376-05
58-04378-01
58-04539-10
58-04539-11
58-04539-12
58-04539-13
58-04680-00
58-04770-00
58-04791-01
58-04821-00
58-04910-00
58-04910-01
58-04910-02
58-04910-04
58-04910-05
58-04954-00
58-04960-00

58-04980-00SV

58-66646-00
62-02719-00
62-02723-03
62-10911-00
62-10930-00
62-11252-00
62-11263-02
62-11264-01
62-11275-00
62-11424-00

T-365PL

57
13, 57
9, 36
51

39

19
25, 28
25, 28
13

28

41

41

42
20, 57
37, 58
37

37

15

15

36
19, 36, 41, 42
36

41

9

10

42

42

42

42

13

45

20

20

25

25
25, 29
28

29

41

41

31

9

39

52

13

9

52

52

52

55

52

62-11729-00
62-11731-00
62-11731-02
62-11735-03
62-11739-02
62-11750-00
62-66081-00
62-66682-01
62-66723-00
66CH---1--1172-2
66CH---1--1172-28
66CH--1--1172-43
66-U---1--1251-2
66-U---1--1571-14
66-U---1--1571-3
66-U---1--2403
66-U---1--2403-1
66-U---1--2552-185
66-U---1--2583
66-U---1--2593-4
66-U---1--2763-5
66-U---1--3632-20
66-U---1--3803
66-U---1--3882

66-U---1--3882-3
66-U---1--5321-13
66-U---1--5321-2
66-U---1--5321-3
66-U---1--5321-6
66-U---1--5321-7

66-U---1--5321-8
66-U---1--5331-4
66-U---1--5361
66-U---1--5361-11
66-U---1--5361-25
66-U---1--5361-7
66-U---1--5362-2
66-U---1--5371
66-U---1--5371-10
66-U---1--5371-6
66-U---1--5371-7

66-U---1--5381-1
66-U---1--5381-3
66-U---1--5562-12
66-U---1--5562-2
66-U---1--55662-7
66-U---1--6651-19
66-U---1--6651-24
66-U---1--6782

Index - 4

16
11

32

22

21, 22, 29, 36, 58

19, 20, 28, 36, 41, 42, 50, 51, 55,
58

23, 29, 47

9

29

7,11, 13, 25, 43, 45, 47, 49

53

7,13, 15, 19, 22, 23, 25, 32, 33,
37, 50, 57

19, 28, 37, 41, 50, 51, 54, 57

29

31

19

7,19, 25, 31, 36, 47, 49

25

9

29

22, 50

19, 20, 22, 28, 36, 41, 47

28, 37, 39, 41, 47, 50, 51, 54, 55,
57

47

47

15

9,10, 15

13

57

62, 63

16



66-U---1--6811-8
66-U---1--7352-3
66-U---1--7842-12
66-U---1--7842-6
66-U---1--7842-7
66-U---1--9592-13
66-U---1--9752
66-U---2--1142
66-U---2--1152

68-11989-00
68-12933-07
68-12940-05
68-13181-01
68-14278-00
68-14456-01
68-14815-00
68-14903-00
68-15477-02
68-15478-02
68-15532-00
68-15997-00
68-15998-00
68-16521-00
68-16695-00
68-16696-00
68-16697-00
68-16715-00
68-16767-00
68-16823-02
68-16864-00
68-16891-00
68-16892-00
68-16893-00
68-16894-00
68-17021-00
68-17023-00
68-17037-01
68-17089-00
68-17118-00
68-17129-01
68-17131-00
68-17145-00
68-17175-00
68-17185-00
68-17188-00
68-17190-00
68-17196-00
68-17220-00
68-17290-01
68-17293-00
68-17298-00

41
19, 57

57
57
13
53
32
32
10

50
28
19

28
28
23
23
23

49

47
49
29
28
49
47
47
43
51
55

47

19
49
11
25
7,49
47
25
41
29
11
41

68-17337-00
68-17345-00
68-17361-00
68-17368-00
68-17405-00
68-17419-00
68-17419-01
68-17676-00
68-86230-00
69NT--35--2692
69NT--35--2692-1
69NT--35--2692-4
69NT--35--3452
69NT--35--3452-1
69NT--35--3907
69NT--35--6112
69NT--35---636-1
69NT--35--8258
69NT--35--9073-1
69NT--43---295
76-00816-00
76-00818-01
76-00866-00
76-00866-01
76-66615-00
79-01697-06SV
79-04018-08
79-04045-00
79-04046-00
79-04047-00
79-04049-01
79-04049-02
79-04051-01
79-04055-01
79-04070-00
79-04134-00
79-66626-00
79-66669-00
79-66703-00
81-04186-20
81-04202-00
81-04203-20
81-04212-01
81-04226-00
81-04230-00
81-04238-00
86-04956-00
86-04987-02
86-04994-00
86-05003-00
86-05052-00

Index - 5

11
49

11

22

57

49

49
32, 33
13
11, 39
31, 37, 43, 45, 49
54

31

31

50

31

55

15

57

45
21, 22
23

22

21

9

10

41

11

41

41

28

28

23

29

22
32, 33

41

47
29
25
23
21
22
32, 33
43
41
29
13
22

T-365PL



86-05054-00 22
91-00438-08 61
99TS0322CK001400 29
99TS0835CK002000 29

A

AT39JA171 13, 54
AU27JR131 41, 50
AU27JR171 13, 36, 54
E

EC39DMO070 22,23

M

MS510074 53






Carrier Transicold Division,
Carrier Corporation

P.O. Box 4805

Syracuse, NY 13221 USA

TRANSICOLD . . o
www.carrier.com/container-refrigeration/



